

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19047, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a contract with the Jackson County Board of Services for the Developmentally Disabled to provide for partial funding of various programs of the Parks + Rec Department's Special Population Services Division.

RESOLUTION NO. 19047, January 19, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Tony Miller, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Parks + Rec Department has applied to the Jackson County Board of Services for the Developmentally Disabled - EITAS for funding assistance for the Department's Special Population Services Division for 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the Board has agreed to provide a maximum sum of \$234,200.00 pursuant to the attached contract, to assist the Division with its programming, which is based on how learned social, physical, athletic, and developmental skills transfer into the individual's every day and vocational life; and,

WHEREAS, execution of this contract with the Board is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached contract with the Jackson County Board of

File #: 19047, Version: 0		
Services for the Developmentally Disa	ıbled.	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall b Legislature.	oe effective im	mediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Chief Deputy County Counselor	Cour	nty Counselor
Certificate of Passage		
		Resolution No. 19047 of January 19, 2016, was bunty Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas7	Nays	<u>0</u>
Abstaining0	Absent	0
Excused1		
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature	